

## **Coq au Vin**

### **Ingredients:**

Free range chicken (50%), red wine (22%), button onions (shallots), chestnut mushrooms, bacon lardons (unsmoked), **butter**, olive oil, garlic, thyme, salt, pepper

### **Allergens:**

Gluten (gluten free by request)

### **Diet:**

Dairy free

### **To cook / re-heat**

Thoroughly defrost if frozen.

Suitable for re-heating in saucepan, oven or microwave.

If re-heating in the microwave, remove from the foil container and place in a microwavable container.